

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 404 of 2025

Date of order: 23.09.2025

Paelish Sangma vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs T. Yangi B., AAG with
Mrs I. Lyngwa, GA
Ms R. Colney, GA

Heard Mr P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mrs T. Yangi B, learned AAG assisted by Mrs I. Lyngwa, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. So, no further notice is called for.

List this matter on 14.10.2025, for instructions/affidavit.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
23.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"